

In The Court Of Additional District Judge, Birbhum at Rampurhat.

Present:- Shri Saugata Roy Chowdhury, Ld. Addl. Dist. Judge Birbhum at Rampurhat.

Matrimonial Suit 161/2025

u/s 9 of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955

Chiranjit Sarkar V/S Sumitra Rajbanshi & 03 ors

01

19-08-2025

An application u/s 9 of the Hindu Marriage Act is filed by the petitioner supported by an affidavit along with adequate court fees, vokalatnama, photo copy of identical documents praying for an order of restitution of conjugal rights as per provision u/s 9 of the H.M Act against the O.P namely Sumitra Rajbanshi.

Let it be registered as Matrimonial Suit.

P. fee is paid. Requisite filed. Issue the same at once.

To 25-11-2025 for S/R and Appearance.

Dictated and corrected

sd/-

Addl. Dist Judge, Rampurhat

sd/-

Addl. Dist Judge, Rampurhat