

MAT- 161 of 2025 (Reg no- 161 of 2025) CNR No-WBBBO5- 0005922025

**Order no 04 dated 12-02-26**

In view of resolution of Local Bar Association, Rampurhat dated 12-02-2026  
either parties take no steps today.

As such the case is adjourned for interest of justice.

Fix 11-03-26 for show-cause by the petitioner.

Sd/

A.D.J., Rampurhat  
JO CODE -WB00885